interests of the City.

(b) A public lessee or licensee will be exempt from the requirements of this article
subject to the following limitations:

(1) The lessee or licensee has annual gross revenues of less than the annual
gross revenue threshold, three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000). from business
conducted on City property;

(2) The lessee or licensee employs no more than seven (7) people total in the
company on and off City property;

(3) To qualify for this exemption, the lessee or licensee must provide proof of its gross revenues
and number of people it employs in the company's entire workforce to the awarding authority
as required by regulation;

(4) Whether annual gross revenues are less than three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000)
shall be determined based on the gross revenues for the last tax year prior to application or
such other period as may be established by regulation;

(5) The annual gross revenue threshold shall be adjusted annually at the skame rate and at the
same time as the living wage is adjusted under section 10.37.2 (a);

(6) A lessee or licensee shall be deemed to employ no more than seven (7) people if the
company's entire workforce worked an average of no more than one thousand two-hundred
fourteen (1,214) hours per month for at least three-fourths (3/4) of the time period that the
revenue limitation is measured;

(7) Public leaseS and licenses shall be deemed to include public subleases and
sublicenses;

(8) If a public lease or license has a term of more than two (2) years, the exemption granted